

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL ST NO. 17348 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION ST NO. 17351 OF 2017  
AND  
CIVIL APPLICATION ST NO. 17352 OF 2017**

Reliance General Insurance Co Ltd ...Appellant  
*Versus*  
Narayan Ramchandra Lotake & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Ms Poonam R Mital, for the Appellant.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J  
DATED: 28th June 2017**

**PC:-**

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
  
2. This is a fresh First Appeal of 2017. The insurer is in Appeal. Subject to the insurer depositing the entire decretal amount with accrued interest on or before 11th July 2017, there will be a stay on execution. In default, the execution may proceed.
  
3. List the First Appeal for admission on 18th July 2017.

**(G. S. PATEL, J)**